
Wins Losses Wins Losses Ties

Rhinelander 10 2 14 11 0

Mosinee 9 3 15 6 0

Antigo 9 3 12 11 1

Tomahawk 6 6 12 13 0

Medford 4 8 9 14 0

Lakeland 4 8 5 20 0

Northland Pines 0 12 5 16 0

(Final)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP Runs Avg. Hits AB Avg. HR

Antigo 12 125 10.4 Michlig (R) 25 40 0.625 Krebs (A) 3

Rhinelander 12 109 9.1 Wegter (A) 22 44 0.500 Hladovcak (MO) 2

Medford 12 86 7.2 Schielke (A) 15 34 0.441 10 tied with 1

Mosinee 12 75 6.3 Nicks (ME) 18 42 0.429

Tomahawk 12 60 5.0 Haag (MO) 14 34 0.412

Lakeland 12 42 3.5 Krebs (A) 16 39 0.410

Northland Pines 12 30 2.5 Bastle (A) 21 52 0.404

SB

Team Scoring Defense Bastle (A) 11

GP Runs Avg. Hits Nicks (ME) 7

Rhinelander 12 40 3.3 Michlig (R) 25 Loertscher (ME) 6

Mosinee 12 41 3.4 Wegter (A) 22 Caroselli (NP) 6

Tomahawk 12 66 5.5 Bastle (A) 21 Jarvensivu (T) 6

Antigo 12 72 6.0 Nicks (ME) 18

Lakeland 12 84 7.0 Krebs (A) 16

Medford 12 89 7.4 4 tied with 15 Wins

Northland Pines 12 135 11.3 Comer (R) 5

McHugh (MO) 4

Team Batting White (R) 4

Hits AB Avg. RBI Hale (A) 4

Antigo 139 391 0.355 Michlig (R) 18 Plath (MO) 4

Rhinelander 101 317 0.319 Krebs (A) 17 Krebs (A) 4

Mosinee 106 349 0.304 Nicks (ME) 17

Medford 100 334 0.299 Comer (R) 15

Lakeland 76 290 0.262 Wegter (A) 14 SO

Tomahawk 71 315 0.225 McHugh (MO) 12 McHugh (MO) 75

Northland Pines 60 275 0.218 3 tied with 11 Comer (R) 56

Plath (MO) 48

Team Pitching Hale (A) 35

IP ER ERA Runs Krebs (A) 34

Mosinee 81.00 16 1.38 Michlig (R) 19 Leonhard (ME) 33

Rhinelander 73.00 27 2.59 Wegter (A) 19

Antigo 82.00 38 3.24 Bastle (A) 19

Tomahawk 77.33 43 3.89 Krebs (A) 18 IP ER ERA

Lakeland 76.00 46 4.24 Zuiker (R) 15 McHugh (MO) 36.00 5 0.97

Medford 76.33 60 5.50 Schielke (A) 14 White (R) 24.00 4 1.17

Northland Pines 67.33 99 10.29 Jarvensivu (T) 12 Plath (MO) 34.00 7 1.44

Baumgertner (R) 12 Hale (A) 28.33 9 2.22

Jarvensivu (T) 27.67 11 2.78

Comer (R) 39.33 19 3.38

125 (10.4) 72 (6.0)

109 (9.1) 40 (3.3) 176 (7.0) 119 (4.8)

150 (7.1) 82 (3.9)

Individual Batting - Hits

Individual Batting - Average

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

Individual Pitching - Wins

84 (7.0)

Individual Pitching - ERA

Individual Batting - Home Runs

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

2012 Great Northern Conference Baseball Statistics

Standings
Conference Overall

Runs Scored

75 (6.3) 41 (3.4)

Runs Allowed Runs Scored Runs Allowed

Individual Batting - RBI

184 (8.8)

86 (7.2) 147 (6.4)

30 (2.5)

Conference Leaders

89 (7.4) 182 (7.9)

98 (4.7)

103 (4.1) 209 (8.4)

66 (5.5) 144 (5.8) 154 (6.2)

175 (7.3) 167 (7.0)

60 (5.0)

Individual Baserunning - Runs

42 (3.5)

135 (11.3)



(Final)

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Rob Bastle 12 52 19 21 2 1 0 9 3 11 5 5 0.404 0.436 0.481

Blake Kirsch 10 33 8 11 1 0 1 11 6 0 7 0 0.333 0.436 0.455

Randy Krebs 11 39 18 16 4 0 3 17 9 5 5 2 0.410 0.521 0.744

Justen Wegter 12 44 19 22 6 0 0 14 6 2 5 3 0.500 0.560 0.636

Corey Stensberg 11 28 8 8 1 0 1 5 4 0 4 2 0.286 0.375 0.429

Eric Schielke 11 34 14 15 5 0 0 5 2 0 9 1 0.441 0.472 0.588

Kyle Wolf 10 24 6 6 2 0 0 9 1 0 6 2 0.250 0.280 0.333

Bryce Chrudimsky 11 28 2 11 2 0 0 6 5 0 8 0 0.393 0.485 0.464

Brett Greening 5 11 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 2 6 1 0.091 0.091 0.091

Danny Will 8 16 7 4 1 0 0 3 4 1 6 4 0.250 0.400 0.313

Josh Hale 12 27 5 9 2 0 0 8 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.357 0.407

Tim Fischer 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.500 0.500 0.500

Zack Flannery 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0.000 0.333 0.000

Blake Below 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1.000 1.000 1.000

Dan Stockhaus 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.200 0.000

Caleb Raddant 4 13 2 3 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 0 0.231 0.333 0.231

Aarron Schofield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Dahms 9 25 10 7 1 0 0 5 6 4 10 3 0.280 0.419 0.320

Jake Maly 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 391 124 139 27 1 5 104 52 27 77 26 0.355 0.431 0.468

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Rob Bastle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Kirsch 1.00 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 7.00

Randy Krebs 29.33 31 24 19 15 34 4 1 1 4.53

Justen Wegter 11.00 12 10 2 3 9 1 1 0 1.27

Corey Stensberg 1.00 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 14.00

Eric Schielke 4.33 5 7 1 5 5 0 1 0 1.62

Kyle Wolf 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bryce Chrudimsky 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brett Greening 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Danny Will 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Hale 28.33 27 15 9 10 35 4 0 3 2.22

Tim Fischer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zack Flannery 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Below 1.67 8 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 8.40

Dan Stockhaus 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Raddant 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aarron Schofield 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Dahms 5.33 7 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 2.63

Jake Maly 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 82.00 96 69 38 36 92 9 3 4 3.24

Antigo

Team Statistics



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

M Hartzheim 11 33 9 12 1 0 0 1 4 0 11 0 0.364 0.432 0.394

J Roza 12 36 7 9 0 0 0 3 7 0 15 0 0.250 0.372 0.250

P Schilling 12 34 4 8 3 1 0 7 8 0 7 7 0.235 0.381 0.382

D Berg 5 13 1 4 0 0 0 4 6 0 3 3 0.308 0.526 0.308

J Bartlett 8 23 3 9 0 1 1 3 3 0 4 2 0.391 0.462 0.609

G Dunbar 11 25 1 4 0 0 0 2 9 0 5 3 0.160 0.382 0.160

D Veldhuizen 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 2 0.000 0.333 0.000

L Murphy 11 24 2 7 0 0 0 2 8 0 4 5 0.292 0.469 0.292

J Aguirre 12 28 3 7 0 0 0 3 4 0 12 1 0.250 0.344 0.250

J Bant 12 31 0 9 3 0 0 7 2 0 7 1 0.290 0.333 0.387

M Zarosi 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

T Thornton 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A Radmer 9 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 7 0.071 0.133 0.071

T Trexler 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

A Elm 3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.167 0.167 0.167

N Peterson 7 14 4 5 0 0 0 0 6 0 7 5 0.357 0.550 0.357

M Jaramillo 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 290 42 76 7 2 1 33 60 0 94 37 0.262 0.389 0.310

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

M Hartzheim 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J Roza 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

P Schilling 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

D Berg 7.00 4 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0.00

J Bartlett 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

G Dunbar 31.00 38 34 17 14 26 1 2 0 3.84

D Veldhuizen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

L Murphy 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J Aguirre 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J Bant 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

M Zarosi 2.33 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0.00

T Thornton 3.00 5 10 4 5 1 0 0 0 9.33

A Radmer 4.33 8 11 9 6 3 0 2 0 14.54

T Trexler 27.33 37 28 15 11 22 1 4 0 3.84

A Elm 1.00 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7.00

N Peterson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

M Jaramillo 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 76.00 93 84 46 40 62 4 8 0 4.24

Lakeland



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Alec Waldhart 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.000 0.600 0.000

Alex Hierlmeier 12 22 0 4 2 0 0 6 4 0 8 2 0.182 0.308 0.273

Blake Smola 12 30 6 10 1 1 0 11 1 4 10 3 0.333 0.355 0.433

Skyler Anderson 12 35 11 13 0 0 0 7 8 2 7 2 0.371 0.488 0.371

Curtis Peterson 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

Jose Lorenzana 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Erik Southworth 11 12 10 4 1 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0.333 0.467 0.417

Ryan Paul 10 13 5 2 1 0 0 2 4 2 6 0 0.154 0.353 0.231

Kyle Nicks 12 42 10 18 2 2 1 17 5 7 11 9 0.429 0.489 0.643

Sam Sawdey 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 4 0.286 0.444 0.286

Harrison Davis 11 25 6 8 2 0 0 6 5 3 9 0 0.320 0.433 0.400

Darren Leonhard 12 33 4 8 3 0 0 6 3 1 9 3 0.242 0.306 0.333

Cole Loertscher 12 41 9 15 3 0 0 7 6 6 4 8 0.366 0.447 0.439

Jason Wickersheim 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.000 0.000 0.000

Ryan Hartl 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.500 0.667 0.500

Christopher Krueger 12 27 4 7 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 3 0.259 0.375 0.259

Kole Hartwig 12 37 10 7 3 1 0 4 5 4 7 3 0.189 0.286 0.324

Aaron Harder 6 2 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.500 0.750 0.500

Trevor Beyer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 12 334 85 100 18 4 1 71 57 34 81 41 0.299 0.402 0.386

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Alec Waldhart 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alex Hierlmeier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Smola 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Skyler Anderson 0.00 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0

Curtis Peterson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jose Lorenzana 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erik Southworth 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Paul 0.00 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0

Kyle Nicks 1.67 4 7 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.00

Sam Sawdey 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Davis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Darren Leonhard 35.00 40 26 21 19 33 2 2 0 4.20

Cole Loertscher 14.00 21 14 10 8 20 1 0 0 5.00

Jason Wickersheim 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Hartl 1.00 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 7.00

Christopher Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kole Hartwig 21.67 18 23 12 14 21 1 4 0 3.88

Aaron Harder 3.00 2 3 3 6 2 0 1 0 7.00

Trevor Beyer 0.00 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

Total 76.33 96 89 60 54 76 4 8 0 5.50

Medford



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Nate Ehster 12 39 8 10 2 0 1 7 5 2 14 0 0.256 0.341 0.385

Jay Ritger 12 40 9 13 5 0 1 5 10 1 7 0 0.325 0.460 0.525

Kody McHugh 12 38 11 12 3 0 1 12 10 3 1 2 0.316 0.458 0.474

Bryce Hladovcak 12 44 9 15 4 0 2 10 4 3 5 4 0.341 0.396 0.568

Jordan Haag 11 34 10 14 3 0 0 6 6 5 7 1 0.412 0.500 0.500

Derek Plath 12 41 9 13 1 0 1 5 3 3 11 0 0.317 0.364 0.415

Jake Hrebik 12 34 5 9 1 0 0 6 6 2 5 4 0.265 0.375 0.294

Brandon Piotrowski 8 21 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 0 6 7 0.238 0.304 0.238

Dylan Stokosa 12 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 1 0.182 0.308 0.182

Ryder Kent 9 20 4 8 0 0 0 2 1 3 4 1 0.400 0.429 0.400

Russ Krueger 10 15 5 3 1 0 0 5 2 0 4 0 0.200 0.294 0.267

Josh Busko 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 1.000 1.000

Peter Maguire 5 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0.091 0.091 0.091

Total 12 349 75 106 20 0 6 64 52 24 71 20 0.304 0.394 0.413

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Nate Ehster 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jay Ritger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kody McHugh 36.00 19 14 5 15 75 4 1 1 0.97

Bryce Hladovcak 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Haag 9.00 7 8 4 11 16 1 1 0 3.11

Derek Plath 34.00 22 13 7 15 48 4 1 1 1.44

Jake Hrebik 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brandon Piotrowski 2.00 3 6 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.00

Dylan Stokosa 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryder Kent 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Russ Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Busko 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Peter Maguire 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 81.00 51 41 16 42 143 9 3 2 1.38

Mosinee



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Matt Meyer 8 24 5 8 1 1 0 2 1 3 3 1 0.333 0.360 0.458

Jacob Schlitt 12 33 2 8 1 1 0 5 4 0 8 0 0.242 0.324 0.333

Dominic Caroselli 12 33 6 7 0 0 0 2 4 6 8 1 0.212 0.297 0.212

Tanner Beaman 12 27 5 5 1 0 0 1 6 0 13 7 0.185 0.333 0.222

Eddie Zyhowski 6 9 1 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2 0.333 0.538 0.333

Brandon Wallace 12 30 4 12 1 0 0 3 5 1 7 8 0.400 0.486 0.433

Teddy Karlovich 2 5 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0.400 0.400 0.400

Blake Molkentine 6 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 2 0.200 0.429 0.200

Logan Meier 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

Tim Ebert 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

TJ Harsla 11 31 1 6 0 0 0 3 1 1 11 4 0.194 0.219 0.194

Brett Hughes 10 24 1 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 11 2 0.125 0.222 0.167

Matt Goska 10 23 1 3 2 0 0 1 3 0 13 4 0.130 0.231 0.217

Shane Levan 6 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0.100 0.182 0.100

Alek Helgeson 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Matt Poetzl 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Schulze 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Zach Kluever 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 275 30 60 7 2 0 23 36 11 96 33 0.218 0.309 0.258

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Matt Meyer 3.33 6 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 6.30

Jacob Schlitt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dominic Caroselli 4.67 9 8 5 5 4 0 1 0 7.50

Tanner Beaman 23.00 33 38 27 28 26 0 4 0 8.22

Eddie Zyhowski 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brandon Wallace 18.67 37 36 21 21 11 0 4 0 7.88

Teddy Karlovich 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Molkentine 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Logan Meier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tim Ebert 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TJ Harsla 15.00 42 44 37 20 8 0 3 0 17.27

Brett Hughes 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Goska 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shane Levan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alek Helgeson 1.00 5 6 6 2 0 0 0 0 42.00

Matt Poetzl 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Schulze 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zach Kluever 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.67 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00

Total 67.33 133 136 99 83 53 0 12 0 10.29

Northland Pines



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Tanner Alsteen 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1.000

Kyle Comer 12 36 11 10 5 1 1 15 9 1 1 3 0.278 0.422 0.556

Alec Baumgertner 12 33 12 8 2 0 0 7 4 1 10 0 0.242 0.324 0.303

Brett Mathews 10 33 8 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 7 3 0.152 0.222 0.152

Shane White 12 38 10 12 3 1 0 10 6 1 1 0 0.316 0.409 0.447

Dylon Wilmot 8 18 8 5 0 1 0 1 5 1 5 1 0.278 0.435 0.389

Derek Mathison 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Joe Zuiker 12 31 15 12 5 0 0 11 14 1 3 0 0.387 0.578 0.548

Lucas Michlig 12 40 19 25 4 2 0 18 6 4 3 2 0.625 0.674 0.825

Mitchell Reinthaler 11 33 6 9 1 0 0 7 2 0 8 1 0.273 0.314 0.303

Ryan Morris 12 33 11 10 1 0 0 10 11 1 3 2 0.303 0.477 0.333

Luke Linsmeyer 3 6 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0.167 0.286 0.167

Brandon Dahlquist 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0.250 0.500 0.250

Bryan Kronberger 5 11 3 3 0 0 0 4 4 1 4 0 0.273 0.467 0.273

Total 12 317 109 101 21 5 1 87 69 12 52 14 0.319 0.440 0.426

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Tanner Alsteen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Comer 39.33 33 27 19 22 56 5 2 0 3.38

Alec Baumgertner 1.67 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 8.40

Brett Mathews 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shane White 24.00 13 9 4 11 24 4 0 1 1.17

Dylon Wilmot 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Derek Mathison 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joe Zuiker 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucas Michlig 6.00 3 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 1.17

Mitchell Reinthaler 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Morris 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luke Linsmeyer 2.00 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 3.50

Brandon Dahlquist 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bryan Kronberger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 73.00 52 40 27 39 90 10 2 2 2.59

Rhinelander



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Jarvensivu, Jared 12 45 12 15 4 0 0 8 1 6 3 3 0.333 0.348 0.422

Schoone, Fletcher 12 40 6 11 0 0 0 6 5 1 9 2 0.275 0.356 0.275

Brietzke, Dylan 11 26 4 5 0 0 0 8 11 2 12 2 0.192 0.432 0.192

Klienschmidt, Peter 12 36 1 8 1 0 0 4 2 0 8 2 0.222 0.263 0.250

Iwen, Trevor 12 31 7 5 0 1 0 2 6 3 7 2 0.161 0.297 0.226

Heiner, Joe 12 20 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 2 0.150 0.227 0.150

Graeber, Cale 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.000 0.000 0.000

Schiltz, Dylan 2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0.286 0.375 0.286

Roessler, Jordan 12 27 9 6 0 0 0 6 5 3 7 2 0.222 0.344 0.222

Leonhard, Aaron 11 31 9 9 0 0 0 5 6 0 7 1 0.290 0.405 0.290

Ahrens, Lorne 10 25 4 5 2 0 1 2 8 3 7 0 0.200 0.394 0.400

Schauer, Mitchell 5 10 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0.200 0.200 0.300

Nyberg, Jon 6 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0.000 0.083 0.000

Schoone, Chris 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 315 60 71 8 1 1 41 48 20 74 21 0.225 0.328 0.267

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Jarvensivu, Jared 27.67 33 23 11 17 25 3 2 1 2.78

Schoone, Fletcher 19.00 23 16 12 6 11 1 2 0 4.42

Brietzke, Dylan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Klienschmidt, Peter 9.33 11 9 6 8 6 1 1 0 4.50

Iwen, Trevor 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Heiner, Joe 1.67 6 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 21.00

Graeber, Cale 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schiltz, Dylan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Roessler, Jordan 3.33 7 4 3 1 4 0 0 1 6.30

Leonhard, Aaron 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ahrens, Lorne 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schauer, Mitchell 1.33 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 10.50

Nyberg, Jon 15.00 11 4 4 9 19 1 1 1 1.87

Schoone, Chris 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 77.33 93 67 43 44 67 6 6 3 3.89

Tomahawk



Day Date Game Time

Thu. Mar. 29 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 13, Northland Pines 5 (NC)

Thu. Mar. 29 Antigo 7, Waupaca 7 (Tie) (NC)

Sat. Mar. 31 Northland Pines 9, Crivitz 3 (NC)

Sat. Mar. 31 Northland Pines 10, Crivitz 3 (NC)

Sat. Mar. 31 Menomonie 8, Antigo 6 (NC)

Sat. Mar. 31 Antigo 6, Chippewa Falls 4 (NC)

Sat. Mar. 31 Marathon 12, Lakeland 2 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 2 Medford 12, Ladysmith 1 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 3 Medford 11, Northland Pines 1

Tue. Apr. 3 Mosinee 14, Antigo 10 (9 innings)

Tue. Apr. 3 Rhinelander 9, Lakeland 5

Tue. Apr. 3 Tomahawk 5, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 2 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 5 Medford 15, Tomahawk 4

Thu. Apr. 5 Tomahawk 16, Medford 6

Thu. Apr. 5 Antigo 16, Northland Pines 14

Thu. Apr. 5 Rhinelander 12, Mosinee 0

Thu. Apr. 5 D.C. Everest 8, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 7 Kenosha Bradford 14, Rhinelander 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 7 Wisconsin Rapids 1, Rhinelander 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 9 Mosinee 6, Auburndale 5 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 10 Mosinee 2, Tomahawk 1 (8 innings)

Tue. Apr. 10 Lakeland 7, Northland Pines 0

Tue. Apr. 10 Rhinelander 10, Medford 7

Thu. Apr. 12 Medford 8, Antigo 3

Thu. Apr. 12 Tomahawk 5, Lakeland 2

Thu. Apr. 12 Mosinee 11, Northland Pines 2

Fri. Apr. 13 Waupun 15, Medford 5 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 13 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 18, Lakeland 6 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 13 Hurley @ Tomahawk (DH) , ppd. to 5/11

Fri. Apr. 13 Wausau East 2, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 14 Wisconsin Rapids 17, Antigo 1 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 14 Wisconsin Rapids 16, Antigo 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 14 Rhinelander 15, Pacelli 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 14 Pacelli 13, Rhinelander 9 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 14 Medford 13, Mauston 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 14 Edgerton 13, Medford 2 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 16 D.C. Everest @ Antigo (NC), ppd. to 4/30

Mon. Apr. 16 Clintonville @ Mosinee (NC), ppd. to 5/21

Tue. Apr. 17 Antigo 14, Rhinelander 7

Schedule/Results



Tue. Apr. 17 Tomahawk 8, Northland Pines 3

Tue. Apr. 17 Mosinee 17, Lakeland 0

Tue. Apr. 17 Medford 6, D.C. Everest 3 (NC)

Thu. Apr. 19 Medford @ Mosinee, ppd. to 5/11

Thu. Apr. 19 Antigo 10, Lakeland 3

Thu. Apr. 19 Rhinelander 11, Tomahawk 0

Fri. Apr. 20 Mosinee @ Wittenberg-Birnamwood (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 20 Northland Pines 4, Ashland 2 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 20 Merrill 10, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 20 Hurley 8, Lakeland 6 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 21 Wausau West 7, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 21 Rhinelander 6, Wausau West 1 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Nekoosa 1, Mosinee 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Tomahawk 7, Phillips 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Chippewa Falls 22, Medford 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Northland Pines 13, Crandon 8 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Stevens Point 1, Antigo 0 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 23 Merrill 25, Lakeland 4 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 24 Antigo 10, Tomahawk 2

Tue. Apr. 24 Lakeland 5, Medford 4

Tue. Apr. 24 Rhinelander 10, Northland Pines 0

Thu. Apr. 26 Antigo 4, Mosinee 3

Thu. Apr. 26 Rhinelander 13, Lakeland 0

Thu. Apr. 26 Medford 11, Northland Pines 1

Fri. Apr. 27 Antigo 7, Merrill 6 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 27 Merrill 11, Antigo 0 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 28 Wisconsin Rapids 7, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 30 D.C. Everest 5, Antigo 0 (NC)

Tue. May 1 Medford 5, Rib Lake 4 (NC)

Tue. May 1 Antigo 18, Northland Pines 2

Tue. May 1 Mosinee 3, Rhinelander 2

Tue. May 1 Chequamegon 7, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Thu. May 3 Rhinelander 6, Medford 5

Thu. May 3 Lakeland 8, Northland Pines 3

Thu. May 3 Mosinee @ Tomahawk, ppd. to 5/18

Thu. May 3 Wausau East @ Antigo (NC), ppd. to 5/14

Fri. May 4 Merrill @ Mosinee (NC), ccd.

Fri. May 4 Tomahawk 10, Phillips 6 (8 innings) (NC)

Sat. May 5 Rhinelander @ D.C. Everest (NC), ccd.

Sat. May 5 Rhinelander vs. Racine Park @ D.C. Everest (NC), ccd.

Mon. May 7 Wausau East 9, Mosinee 0 (NC)

Mon. May 7 Nekoosa 8, Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Tue. May 8 Mosinee 3, Northland Pines 2

Tue. May 8 Antigo 15, Medford 6

Tue. May 8 Tomahawk 3, Lakeland 2

Tue. May 8 D.C. Everest @ Rhinelander (NC), ppd. to 5/14

Thu. May 10 Tomahawk 14, Northland Pines 1



Thu. May 10 Mosinee 1, Lakeland 0

Thu. May 10 Wausau East 15, Medford 5 (NC)

Thu. May 10 Rhinelander 9, Antigo 4

Fri. May 11 Mosinee 10, Medford 0

Fri. May 11 Tomahawk 15, Hurley 5 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Tomahawk 23, Crandon 11 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Merrill 6, Rhinelander 5 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Rhinelander 6, Merrill 5 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Mauston 6, Lakeland 4 (NC)

Sat. May 12 Royall 8, Lakeland 2 (NC)

Mon. May 14 Mosinee 16, Edgar 5 (NC)

Mon. May 14 Merrill 5, Medford 4 (8 innings) (NC)

Mon. May 14 Wausau East 9, Antigo 4 (NC)

Mon. May 14 D.C. Everest 3, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Tue. May 15 Antigo 11, Lakeland 1

Tue. May 15 Mosinee 9, Medford 5

Tue. May 15 Rhinelander 2, Tomahawk 1

Tue. May 15 Phillips 7, Northland Pines 6 (NC)

Thu. May 17 Antigo 10, Tomahawk 3

Thu. May 17 Lakeland 9, Medford 8

Thu. May 17 Rhinelander 18, Northland Pines 1

Fri. May 18 Tomahawk 3, Mosinee 2

Fri. May 18 Merrill @ Tomahawk (NC), ccd.

Fri. May 18 Northland Pines 15, Hurley 5 (NC)

Sat. May 19 Bonduel 12, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Sat. May 19 Bonduel 12, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Sat. May 19 Ashland 6, Lakeland 3 (NC)

Sat. May 19 Lakeland 24, Three Lakes 4 (NC)

Mon. May 21 Rhinelander 5, Wausau East 1 (NC)

Mon. May 21 Wausaukee 6, Northland Pines 5 (NC)

Mon. May 21 Antigo 11, Crandon 5 (NC)

Mon. May 21 Mosinee 9, Clintonville 7 (NC)

Mon. May 21 Merrill 7, Lakeland 4 (NC)

Tue. May 22 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6, Tomahawk 5 (8 innings) (NC)

Tue. May 22 Mosinee 22, Weyauwega-Fremont 1 (NC)

Thu. May 24 Shawano Community @ Antigo (DH) (NC) 4:00pm

Thu. May 24 Mosinee 12, Marathon 0 (NC)

Thu. May 24 Stevens Point 8, Rhinelander 7 (NC)

Thu. May 24 WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals

Wittenberg-Birnamwood (#5) @ Medford (#4), susp. to 5/25

Fri. May 25 WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals

Medford (#4) 9, Wittenberg-Birnamwood (#5) 8

Tomahawk (#3) 6, Northland Pines (#6) 4

Sat. May 26 Beaver Dam 10, Rhinelander 4 (NC)

Sat. May 26 Beaver Dam 11, Lakeland 6 (NC)

Tue. May 29 WIAA Division 1 Regional Semifinals

Wausau East (#9) 6, Antigo (#8) 3

Green Bay Southwest (#6) 5, Lakeland (#11) 0

Tue. May 29 WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Mosinee (#1) 3, Medford (#4) 0



Clintonville (#2) 5, Tomahawk (#3) 3

Wed. May 30 WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals

Clintonville (#2) 13, Mosinee (#1) 7

Thu. May 31 WIAA Division 1 Regional Finals

Pulaski (#5) 5, Rhinelander (#4) 3


